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Page Total Mileage:   7.841 miPage Total Mileage:   7.841 mi

0167    5 - Major Collector                                    7.841 

TWN mileage:
0.0 to 7.841

Bridge 1: 
Tee Beam - 1927
Structure No. 200167000112122
Length: 29'
Width: 23.9'
Facility Carried: VT 0100B ALT
Structure Type: CONCRETE T-BEAM
Features Intersected: DOWSVILLE BROOK
Surface: Bituminous
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 1A: 
Culvert - 2013
Structure No. 300167001A12121
Length: 9'
Under Clearance: 5.0'
Facility Carried: VT100B
Structure Type: SEGMENTAL RC BOX
Features Intersected: BROOK
Maintenance: State
 
Bridge 2: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 2020
Structure No. 201212000212121
Length: 111'
Width: 29.0'
Facility Carried: VT 0100B ALT
Structure Type: ROLLED BEAM
Features Intersected: MAD RIVER
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 3: 
Slab - 1928
Structure No. 301212000312121
Length: 22'
Width: 29.0'
Under Clearance: 11.0'
Facility Carried: VT100B
Structure Type: CONCRETE SLAB
Features Intersected: BROOK
Surface: Bituminous
Maintenance: State
 
Bridge 4: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 1994
Structure No. 201212000412121
Length: 198'
Width: 28.7'
Facility Carried: VT 0100B ALT
Structure Type: 2 SP CON WLD PLT GIR
Features Intersected: MAD RIVER
Surface: Bituminous
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 5: 
Culvert - 1970
Structure No. 300167000512121
Length: 12'
Under Clearance: 5.0'
Facility Carried: VT100B
Structure Type: CGMPPA
Features Intersected: WELDER BROOK
Maintenance: State
 
Bridge 6: 
Culvert - 1967
Structure No. 300167000612121
Length: 7'
Under Clearance: 5.0'
Facility Carried: VT100B
Structure Type: CGMPPA W CONC INVERT
Features Intersected: BROOK
Maintenance: State
 
Bridge 7: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 1967
Structure No. 200167000712122
Length: 307'
Width: 30.0'
Facility Carried: VT 0100B ALT
Structure Type: 2 SPAN WELDED GIRDER
Features Intersected: MAD RIVER
Surface: Concrete
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 8: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 2001
Structure No. 200167000812122
Length: 265'
Width: 39.0'
Facility Carried: VT 0100B ALT
Structure Type: 2 SP CONT CUR GIRDER
Features Intersected: WINOOSKI RIVER
Surface: Bituminous
Maintenance/Ownership: State

1 in = 0.7 miles
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u 2009: STP DECK(37)

1994: BRZ 1446(1)

2015: ER STP 0167(15)

1963: S 0167(1)

1937: FAS 157-B

2000: STP 9637(1)S

1967: S 0167(7)

2002: STP EGC-RSEGC RS 0167(9)

1991: PMA 9208

1970: S 0167(6)

1989: HMA 2927

1967: S 0167(3)

1935: NRS 157

2000: STP 9637(1)S

1994: STP 9448(1)S

1977: RS 0167(10)

2000: STP 9637(1)S

2002: BRF 0167(S) 2020: BF 0167(16)

1972: Unknown

1971: Unknown

1934: ST

1985: Unknown

1984: HMA 3522

1973: Unknown

1984: Unknown

1985: RS 0167(12)

1985: Unknown1980: Unknown

1932: ST
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12.5 1130 3 66 13 1418 52.513.5 3.7 4 6

District 5 - DMF Maintenance Middlesex Garage District 6 - DMF Maintenance Middlesex Garage
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Contact the VTrans Mapping Section with questions or concerns.

Indicated plans available - http://vtransmap01.aot.state.vt.us/rp/dpr/DIwebstore/

Limited Access Highway

National Highway System

Speed Zone

1 - Interstate
System
2 - Other
Freeways and
Expressways

3 - Principal
Arterial
4 - Minor
Arterial

5 - Major
Collector
6 - Minor
Collector

g

u

u Unknown
Retreatment

u

uResurface
u

u Bituminous Mix
u

u Skinny Mix
u

u Bituminous Seal

u

u Bituminous Concrete
u

u Bituminous Macadam
u

u Cold Plane and
Bituminous Concrete

u

u7

7 Concrete
Iu

uGravel

u

u Surface Treated
Gravel

u

u

Plant Mix
u

u Reclaimed Base and
Bituminous Concrete

Traffic Counters

Customer Service Level

2021
2020
2019
2018
2017

Crash Locations

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016

AADT

uu u uu uu u u

úú ú úú úú ú ú

7 7 777 777 7 77 777 77 7 7777 777777 777 777777 777777 777 777777 777 777777

!""" 7 777 7 7 77 77 77 777 77 77 77

Moretown

!(2

!(1A

!(3 !(5!(4 !(6!(1

!(7 !(8

TU
RN

ER
 R

D 
(TH

-66
)

DI
CK

ER
SO

N 
RD

 (T
H-

36
)

DI
SC

Dis
c.

HU
RD

LE
 R

D 
(TH

-59
)

OL
D 

RO
UT

E 
10

0 (
TH

-40
)

HU
RD

LE
 R

D 
(TH

-59
)

FL
ET

CH
ER

 R
D 

(TH
-39

)

HO
OP

ER
 LN

 (T
H-

11
)

ST
EV

EN
S 

BR
OO

K 
RD

 (T
H-

21
)

FR
EE

MA
N 

HI
LL

 R
D 

(TH
-38

)

LO
NG

LE
Y R

D 
(TH

-7)

MU
RP

HY
 R

D 
(TH

-35
)

VT
 R

OU
TE

 10
0 S

 (V
T-1

00
)

RI
VE

R 
RD

 (T
H-

2)

MO
RE

TO
WN

 M
OU

NT
AI

N 
RD

 (T
H-

1)

OL
D 

RO
UT

E 
10

0 (
TH

-40
)

DO
CT

OR
S B

RO
OK

 RD
 (T

H-
57

)

HE
NN

IN
G 

RD
 (T

H-
12

)

PO
NY

 FA
RM

 R
D 

(TH
-3)

MO
RE

TO
WN

 C
OM

MO
N 

RD
 (T

H-
5)

SP
ILL

WA
Y R

D 
(TH

-24
)

r@100

0 f
t

17
98

4

83
11

19
28

3

22
66

7

15
78

2

41
05

0

21
83

3

31
23

1

41
23

7

34
98

0

41
40

0

38
41

7

35
13

3

42
45

45
02

21
91

87
28

37
01

61
01

33
07

4

13
04

23
34

3

15
51

3

84
53

30
93

0

28
83

25
13

56
76

61
99

41
27

9

57
02

Winooski
River

Mad River Welder BrookDowsville
Brook

Mad River

Mad River

MO
RE

TO
WN

MI
DD

LE
SE

X

! Town Center

""" Intersecting State Routes (excl.
ramps/approaches)

777
Other Intersecting Highways, Ramps,
Approaches

vvvv Railroad Crossings
ú Primary Structures

ú Secondary Structures
Divided State Highway
State Highway
Divided Town Highway
Town Highway

u Streams (Hydraulic Structure)
Town Boundary
Village/UC Boundaries
District Boundaries

- -. . State/Town Highway Change
Divided Highway Limits
Ghost Section Boundary
Federal Urban Area Limits

Crash Locations

1 INCH = 2,000 FEET

Legend

Sections (& Intersections)

401 - 800 (41 - 113)
301 - 400 (31 - 40)
201 - 300 (21 - 30)

101 - 200 (11 - 20)
1 - 100 (1 - 10)

HCL No.(ft)
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Traffic Counters

(counter ID)

t Continuous (CTC)
u Weigh-In-Motion (WIM)
#0 Short-Term, Scheduled
#* Short-Term, Unscheduled
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